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Kaitlin Crawford

From: Martha Malapi
Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 3:39 PM
To: Kaitlin Crawford
Cc: Libby Hogen-Heath
Subject: FW: ASTA's Comments to SAG: Proposed Amendment for the Importation of Corn
Attachments: ASTA Comments on Proposed Amendment to Chile SAG 12.15.23.pdf

Hi KaƟe, 
 
I think this email should also be saved. 
 
Thanks! 
MM 
 
Martha Malapi, Ph.D. 
Director, Seed Health and Trade 
American Seed Trade AssociaƟon (ASTA) 
Ph: 703-837-8140 x 339 / 571-329-0269 (cell) 
 

From: Martha Malapi  
Sent: Friday, December 15, 2023 10:47 AM 
To: 'marco.munoz@sag.gob.cl' <marco.munoz@sag.gob.cl>; 'sps.chile@sag.gob.cl' <sps.chile@sag.gob.cl> 
Cc: 'alvaro.garrido@sag.gob.cl' <alvaro.garrido@sag.gob.cl>; 'rodrigo.barra@sag.gob.cl' <rodrigo.barra@sag.gob.cl>; 
'rosaura.campusano@sag.gob.cl' <rosaura.campusano@sag.gob.cl>; 'marcela.faundezv@sag.gob.cl' 
<marcela.faundezv@sag.gob.cl>; 'SAGmercados@sag.gob.cl' <SAGmercados@sag.gob.cl>; 
'andres.rodriguez@minagri.gob.cl' <andres.rodriguez@minagri.gob.cl>; 'fernando.vasquez@minagri.gob.cl' 
<fernando.vasquez@minagri.gob.cl>; 'Abad, Patricia - MRP-APHIS' <patricia.v.abad@usda.gov>; 'Longen, Eric - MRP-
APHIS' <eric.c.longen@usda.gov>; 'lynn.alfalla@usda.gov' <lynn.alfalla@usda.gov>; 'ian.g.booth@usda.gov' 
<ian.g.booth@usda.gov>; 'eric.s.nichols@usda.gov' <eric.s.nichols@usda.gov>; 'fred.wang@usda.gov' 
<fred.wang@usda.gov>; 'Bona.Yu@usda.gov' <Bona.Yu@usda.gov>; 'annabella.reszczynski@usda.gov' 
<annabella.reszczynski@usda.gov>; 'catalina.leger@usda.gov' <catalina.leger@usda.gov>; Ric Dunkle 
<RDunkle@betterseed.org>; Andy LaVigne <alavigne@betterseed.org>; Fan-Li Chou <FLChou@betterseed.org>; Janae 
Brady <jbrady@betterseed.org>; Sam Crowell <scrowell@betterseed.org>; mmalapi@betterseed.org 
Subject: ASTA's Comments to SAG: Proposed Amendment for the Importation of Corn 
 
Dear Mr. Marco Munoz, 
 
I trust this email finds you well. My name is Dr. Martha Malapi, and I am wriƟng on behalf of the American Seed Trade 
AssociaƟon (ASTA). We have carefully reviewed the proposed amendment to ResoluƟon N° 1,187 of 2022 concerning 
the importaƟon of Zea mays, as put forth by the Servicio Agrícola y Ganadero (SAG). AŌer thorough consideraƟon, we 
would like to submit our comments and observaƟons for your review (aƩached). 
 
Thank you for your consideraƟon of our comments. Our team is available for any addiƟonal informaƟon or to parƟcipate 
in any upcoming consultaƟons related to this amendment. 
 
Best regards, 
Martha 
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www.beƩerseed.org 

 

Martha Malapi, Ph.D. 
Director, Seed Health and 
Trade 
1701 Duke Street 
Suite 275 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Office: 703-837-8140 x339 
Cell: 571-329-0269 

  

 
Register Today!     

 
 


